

## **News Release**

July 11, 2013 Release Number: 3632

## **MEDIA CONTACT**

Shawn R. Smetana, Media Relations Coordinator Phone: (843) 958-4007/Fax: (843) 958-4004 Email: ssmetana@charlestoncounty.org

## **Charleston County Council Announces Vacancies on Boards and Commissions**

Applications accepted through Monday, August 5, 2013

Charleston County Council announces the following vacancies on boards and commissions:

- · Construction Board of Adjustment and Appeals
  - o 1 vacancy for a civil engineer
  - o 1 vacancy for a licensed electrical contractor
  - o 1 vacancy for a licensed general contractor
  - o 1 vacancy for an architect
  - o 1 vacancy for a mechanical or plumbing contractor
  - 1 vacancy for a resident state fire marshal
- · Set-Off Debt Collection Hearing Officer
  - o 1 vacancv
- Accommodation Tax Advisory Committee
  - 5 vacancies, applicants must reside in unincorporated Charleston County and preference will be given to those residing in unincorporated West Ashley and Johns Island
- Berkeley Charleston Dorchester Council of Governments
  - 4 vacancies
- Firemen's Insurance and Inspection Fund
  - 1 vacancy for Saint John's Fire District
  - 4 vacancies for St. Andrews Public Service District
  - 4 vacancies for Awendaw Consolidated Fire District
  - 1 vacancy for James Island Public Service District
- Board of Assessment Appeals
  - o 2 vacancies
- Greenbelt Bank Board
  - 1 vacancy for a board member of a charitable corporation or trust authorized to do business in this State that is actively engaged in the acquisition of interests in land from voluntary sellers for the purposes of natural resource or land conservation in the County
- Charleston County Park and Recreation Commission
  - o 4 vacancies
- · Base Redevelopment Authority
  - o 1 vacancy
- Berkeley Charleston Dorchester Rural Transportation Management Authority
  - o 2 vacancies
- Charleston County Forestry Board
  - o 1 vacancy

- · Charleston Center Advisory Board
  - 1 vacancy
- Housing and Redevelopment Authority
  - o 2 vacancies
- · St. Andrews Park & Playground Commission
  - o 1 vacancy
- Community Development Advisory Board
  - 1 vacancy for a construction sector representative
  - 1 vacancy for a community-based representative

Charleston County Council encourages citizens of Charleston County who are willing to volunteer to serve on one of these important boards to submit an application for appointment. The application deadline is Monday, August 5, 2013. To find Charleston County Council's application for appointment visit <a href="https://www.charlestoncounty.org">www.charlestoncounty.org</a>

Applications will be considered by County Council's Administration Policy and Rules Committee at 5:00 p.m. on Thursday, August 15, 2013. The committee is comprised of five members of Charleston County Council. The committee will make recommendations to fill these vacancies to full Council and County Council will vote on those recommendations at 7 p.m. on Tuesday, August 21, 2013.

For questions or more specific information regarding each board, call Kristen Salisbury, Deputy Clerk of Council, at (843) 958-4031 or visit <a href="https://www.charlestoncounty.org">www.charlestoncounty.org</a>

-----

## For information on Charleston County Government news and services, the public can:

- Visit our website: www.charlestoncounty.org
- Follow us on Twitter: https://twitter.com/ChasCountyGov
- Like us on Facebook: <a href="http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Government/474878989220753">http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Government/474878989220753</a>
  - Emergency Management Department: http://www.facebook.com/EMDChasCo
  - Consolidated 9-1-1 Center's Public Education Program: <a href="http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Government/474878989220753#!/pages/Charleston-County-Consolidated-9-1-1-Center-Public-Education-Program/186965438015227">http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Government/474878989220753#!/pages/Charleston-County-Consolidated-9-1-1-Center-Public-Education-Program/186965438015227</a>
  - Board of Elections and Voter Registration: <a href="http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Board-of-Elections-and-Voter-Registration/103895809694986">http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Board-of-Elections-and-Voter-Registration/103895809694986</a>
- See us on You Tube: <a href="http://www.youtube.com/user/charlestoncountygov">http://www.youtube.com/user/charlestoncountygov</a>
- Watch County Council meetings online http://www.ustream.tv/channel/charleston-county-government











- written by Jennie Flinn -